PRODUCT FAMILY DATA SHEET
Cree LED  /  4001 E. Hwy. 54, Suite 2000  /  Durham, NC 27709 USA  /  +1.919.313.5330  /  www.cree-led.com
© 2008-2023 Cree LED. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo, XLamp®, and the Cree LED logo are
registered trademarks of Cree LED. UL® and the UL logo are registered trademarks of UL LLC.
CLD-DS19
REV 19 1
XLamp® XP-C LEDs
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

• XLamp XP-C LED order codes specify only a minimum 昀氀ux bin and not a maximum. Cree LED may ship reels in 昀氀ux bins higher than the minimum
speci昀椀ed by the order code without advance notice. Shipments will always adhere to the chromaticity bin restrictions speci昀椀ed by the order code.
ORDER CODES SUGGESTED FOR NEW DESIGNS - WHITE (T
J
 = 25 °C)
The following tables provide order codes for XLamp XP-C white LEDs. For a complete description of the order code nomenclature, please
see the Bin and Order Code Formats section (page 25).
Minimum Luminous Flux
(lm) @ 350 mA
Chromaticity Regions Order Codes
Group Flux (lm)
R5 139
WA, WB, WC, WD, WE, WF, WG, WH, WJ, WK, WM, WN, WP XPCWHT-L1-0000-00H01
WC, WD, WF, WG XPCWHT-L1-0000-00H02
WC, WD, WF, WG, WH, WJ, WN, WP XPCWHT-L1-0000-00H03
S2 148
WA, WB, WC, WD, WE, WF, WG, WH, WJ, WK, WM, WN, WP XPCWHT-L1-0000-00J01
WC, WD, WF, WG XPCWHT-L1-0000-00J02
WC, WD, WF, WG, WH, WJ, WN, WP XPCWHT-L1-0000-00J03
S3 156
WA, WB, WC, WD, WE, WF, WG, WH, WJ, WK, WM, WN, WP XPCWHT-L1-0000-00K01
WC, WD, WF, WG XPCWHT-L1-0000-00K02
WC, WD, WF, WG, WH, WJ, WN, WP XPCWHT-L1-0000-00K03
XLAMP® XP-C LED
© 2008-2023 Cree LED. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo, XLamp®, and the Cree LED logo are
registered trademarks of Cree LED. UL® and the UL logo are registered trademarks of UL LLC.
CLD-DS19
REV 19 4
Notes:
• Cree LED maintains a tolerance of ±7% on 昀氀ux and power measurements, ±0.005 on chromaticity (CCx, CCy) measurements and a tolerance of ±2
on CRI measurements. See the Measurements section (page 27).
• XLamp XP-C LED order codes specify only a minimum 昀氀ux bin and not a maximum. Cree LED may ship reels in 昀氀ux bins higher than the minimum
speci昀椀ed by the order code without advance notice. Shipments will always adhere to the chromaticity bin restrictions speci昀椀ed by the order code.
ORDER CODES SUGGESTED FOR NEW DESIGNS - WHITE (T
J
 = 25 °C) - CONTINUED
The following tables provide order codes for XLamp XP-C white LEDs. For a complete description of the order code nomenclature, please
see the Bin and Order Code Formats section (page 25). For de昀椀nitions of the chromaticity kits, please see the Standard Chromaticity
Kits section (page 25).
Chromaticity
Minimum Luminous
Flux (lm) @ 350 mA Order Codes
Kit CCT Code Flux (lm) 70 CRI Typical
51 6200 K
S3 156 XPCWHT-L1-0000-00K51
S2 148 XPCWHT-L1-0000-00J51
R5 139 XPCWHT-L1-0000-00H51
53 6000 K
S3 156 XPCWHT-L1-0000-00K53
S2 148 XPCWHT-L1-0000-00J53
R5 139 XPCWHT-L1-0000-00H53
50 6200 K
S3 156 XPCWHT-L1-0000-00K50
S2 148 XPCWHT-L1-0000-00J50
R5 139 XPCWHT-L1-0000-00H50
E1 6500 K
S3 156 XPCWHT-L1-0000-00KE1
S2 148 XPCWHT-L1-0000-00JE1
R5 139 XPCWHT-L1-0000-00HE1
E2 5700 K
S3 156 XPCWHT-L1-0000-00KE2
S2 148 XPCWHT-L1-0000-00JE2
R5 139 XPCWHT-L1-0000-00HE2
E3 5000 K
S3 156 XPCWHT-L1-0000-00KE3
S2 148 XPCWHT-L1-0000-00JE3
R5 139 XPCWHT-L1-0000-00HE3
F4 4750 K
S3 156 XPCWHT-L1-0000-00KF4
S2 148 XPCWHT-L1-0000-00JF4
R5 139 XPCWHT-L1-0000-00HF4
E4 4500 K
S3 156 XPCWHT-L1-0000-00KE4
S2 148 XPCWHT-L1-0000-00JE4
R5 139 XPCWHT-L1-0000-00HE4
F5 4250 K
S3 156 XPCWHT-L1-0000-00KF5
S2 148 XPCWHT-L1-0000-00JF5
R5 139 XPCWHT-L1-0000-00HF5
R4 130 XPCWHT-L1-0000-00GF5
E5 4000 K
S3 156 XPCWHT-L1-0000-00KE5
S2 148 XPCWHT-L1-0000-00JE5
R5 139 XPCWHT-L1-0000-00HE5
R4 130 XPCWHT-L1-0000-00GE5
XLAMP® XP-C LED
© 2008-2023 Cree LED. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo, XLamp®, and the Cree LED logo are
registered trademarks of Cree LED. UL® and the UL logo are registered trademarks of UL LLC.
CLD-DS19
REV 19 5
Notes:
• Cree LED maintains a tolerance of ±7% on 昀氀ux and power measurements, ±0.005 on chromaticity (CCx, CCy) measurements and a tolerance of ±2
on CRI measurements. See the Measurements section (page 27).
• XLamp XP-C LED order codes specify only a minimum 昀氀ux bin and not a maximum. Cree LED may ship reels in 昀氀ux bins higher than the minimum
speci昀椀ed by the order code without advance notice. Shipments will always adhere to the chromaticity bin restrictions speci昀椀ed by the order code.
Chromaticity
Minimum Luminous
Flux (lm) @ 350 mA Order Codes
Kit CCT Code Flux (lm) 70 CRI Typical
F6 3750 K
S2 148 XPCWHT-L1-0000-00JF6
R5 139 XPCWHT-L1-0000-00HF6
R4 130 XPCWHT-L1-0000-00GF6
E6 3500 K
S2 148 XPCWHT-L1-0000-00JE6
R5 139 XPCWHT-L1-0000-00HE6
R4 130 XPCWHT-L1-0000-00GE6
F7 3250 K
R5 139 XPCWHT-L1-0000-00HF7
R4 130 XPCWHT-L1-0000-00GF7
R3 122 XPCWHT-L1-0000-00FF7
E7 3000 K
R5 139 XPCWHT-L1-0000-00HE7
R4 130 XPCWHT-L1-0000-00GE7
R3 122 XPCWHT-L1-0000-00FE7
F8 2850 K
R5 139 XPCWHT-L1-0000-00HF8
R4 130 XPCWHT-L1-0000-00GF8
R3 122 XPCWHT-L1-0000-00FF8
E8 2700 K
R5 139 XPCWHT-L1-0000-00HE8
R4 130 XPCWHT-L1-0000-00GE8
R3 122 XPCWHT-L1-0000-00FE8
ORDER CODES SUGGESTED FOR NEW DESIGNS - WHITE (T
J
 = 25 °C) - CONTINUED
XLAMP® XP-C LED

@ 150 mA*
Dominant Wavelength (nm)
Order CodesMinimum Maximum
Group Flux (lm) Flux (lm) Group DWL (nm) Group DWL (nm)
Blue
K3 35.2 18.2
B3 465 B6 485 XPCBLU-L1-0000-00Z01
20.6 465 B5 480 XPCBLU-L1-0000-00Z02
23.6 470 B5 480 XPCBLU-L1-0000-00Z05
M2 39.8 20.6
B3 465 B6 485 XPCBLU-L1-0000-00201
B3 465 B5 480 XPCBLU-L1-0000-00202
B4 470 B5 480 XPCBLU-L1-0000-00205
M3 45.7 23.6
B3 465 B6 485 XPCBLU-L1-0000-00301
B3 465 B5 480 XPCBLU-L1-0000-00302
B4 470 B5 480 XPCBLU-L1-0000-00305
Color
Minimum Luminous Flux
(@ 350 mA
Calculated Minimum
Luminous Flux
@ 100 mA*
Dominant Wavelength (nm)
Order CodesMinimum Maximum
Group Flux (lm) Flux (lm) Group DWL (nm) Group DWL (nm)
Green
Q3 93.9 38.7
G2 520 G4 535 XPCGRN-L1-0000-00B01
G2 520 G3 530 XPCGRN-L1-0000-00B02
G3 525 G4 535 XPCGRN-L1-0000-00B03
Q4 100 41.2
G2 520 G4 535 XPCGRN-L1-0000-00C01
G2 520 G3 530 XPCGRN-L1-0000-00C02
G3 525 G4 535 XPCGRN-L1-0000-00C03
Q5 107 44.1
G2 520 G4 535 XPCGRN-L1-0000-00D01
G2 520 G3 530 XPCGRN-L1-0000-00D02
G3 525 G4 535 XPCGRN-L1-0000-00D03
R2 114 47.0
G2 520 G4 535 XPCGRN-L1-0000-00E01
G2 520 G3 530 XPCGRN-L1-0000-00E02
G3 525 G4 535 XPCGRN-L1-0000-00E03
R3 122 50.3
G2 520 G4 535 XPCGRN-L1-0000-00F01
G2 520 G3 530 XPCGRN-L1-0000-00F02
G3 525 G4 535 XPCGRN-L1-0000-00F03
XLAMP® XP-C LED
© 2008-2023 Cree LED. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo, XLamp®, and the Cree LED logo are
registered trademarks of Cree LED. UL® and the UL logo are registered trademarks of UL LLC.
CLD-DS19

@ 125 mA*
Dominant Wavelength (nm)
Order CodesMinimum Maximum
Group Flux (lm) Flux (lm) Group DWL (nm) Group DWL (nm)
Red-Orange
P3 73.9 26.0
O3 610 O4 620 XPCRDO-L1-0000-00801
O3 610 O3 615 XPCRDO-L1-0000-00802
O4 615 O4 620 XPCRDO-L1-0000-00803
P4 80.6 28.3
O3 610 O4 620 XPCRDO-L1-0000-00901
O3 610 O3 615 XPCRDO-L1-0000-00902
O4 615 O4 620 XPCRDO-L1-0000-00903
Q2 87.4 30.7
O3 610 O4 620 XPCRDO-L1-0000-00A01
O3 610 O3 615 XPCRDO-L1-0000-00A02
O4 615 O4 620 XPCRDO-L1-0000-00A03
Notes:
• Cree LED maintains a tolerance of ±7% on 昀氀ux and power measurements, ±0.005 on chromaticity (CCx, CCy) measurements and a tolerance of ±2
on CRI measurements. See the Measurements section (page 27).
• XLamp XP-C LED order codes specify only a minimum 昀氀ux bin and not a maximum. Cree LED may ship reels in 昀氀ux bins higher than the minimum
speci昀椀ed by the order code without advance notice. Shipments will always adhere to the chromaticity bin restrictions speci昀椀ed by the order code.
* Flux values at 125 mA are calculated and for reference only.
ORDER CODES SUGGESTED FOR NEW DESIGNS - COLOR (T
J
 = 25 °C) - CONTINUED
XLAMP® XP-C LED
© 2008-2023 Cree LED. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo, XLamp®, and the Cree LED logo are
registered trademarks of Cree LED. UL® and the UL logo are registered trademarks of UL LLC.
CLD-DS19
REV 19 8
Color
Minimum Luminous Flux
(@ 350 mA
Calculated Minimum
Luminous Flux
@ 125 mA*
Dominant Wavelength (nm)
Order CodesMinimum Maximum
Group Flux (lm) Flux (lm) Group DWL (nm) Group DWL (nm)
Red
N4 62.0 21.5
R2 620 R3 630 XPCRED-L1-0000-00601
R2 620 R2 625 XPCRED-L1-0000-00602
P2 67.2 23.3
R2 620 R3 630 XPCRED-L1-0000-00701
R2 620 R2 625 XPCRED-L1-0000-00702
P3 73.9 25.6
R2 620 R3 630 XPCRED-L1-0000-00801
R2 620 R2 625 XPCRED-L1-0000-00802
Notes:
• Cree LED maintains a tolerance of ±7% on 昀氀ux and power measurements, ±0.005 on chromaticity (CCx, CCy) measurements and a tolerance of ±2
on CRI measurements. See the Measurements section (page 27).
• XLamp XP-C LED order codes specify only a minimum 昀氀ux bin and not a maximum. Cree LED may ship reels in 昀氀ux bins higher than the minimum

2850 K F8 7C1, 7C2, 7C3, 7C4, 7D1, 7D2, 7D3, 7D4, 8A1, 8A2, 8A3, 8A4, 8B1, 8B2, 8B3, 8B4
2700 K E8 8A1, 8A2, 8A3, 8A4, 8B1, 8B2, 8B3, 8B4, 8C1, 8C2, 8C3, 8C4, 8D1, 8D2, 8D3, 8D4
BIN AND ORDER CODE FORMATS
XP-C bin codes and order codes are con昀椀gured in the following manner:
Order Code Bin Code
   SSSCCC-BD-HHHH-NNNNN
Internal code
Color
  WHT = White
  BLU = Blue
  GRN = Green
  AMB = Amber
  RDO = Red-Orange
  RED = Red
Series
  XPC = XP-C
Color specification
  L1 = Standard CRI
Kit number
SSSCCC-BD-WWW-FF-G-AA
Series
  XPC = XP-C
Color specification
  L1 = Standard CRI
Luminous or radiant flux group
Internal code
Voltage performance group
(amber, red-orange, red)
Chromaticity bin or
dominant-wavelength group
Color
  WHT = White
  BLU = Blue
  GRN = Green
  AMB = Amber
  RDO = Red-Orange
  RED = Red
der code & bin code headings
XLAMP® XP-C LED
© 2008-2023 Cree LED. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo, XLamp®, and the Cree LED logo are
registered trademarks of Cree LED. UL® and the UL logo are registered trademarks of UL LLC.
CLD-DS19
REV 19 26
REFLOW SOLDERING CHARACTERISTICS
In testing, Cree LED has found XLamp XP-C LEDs to be compatible with JEDEC J-STD-020C, using the parameters listed below. As a
general guideline, Cree LED recommends that users follow the recommended soldering pro昀椀le provided by the manufacturer of the solder
paste used, and therefore it is the lamp or luminaire manufacturer’s responsibility to determine applicable soldering requirements.
Note that this general guideline may not apply to all PCB designs and con昀椀gurations of re昀氀ow soldering equipment.
Pro昀椀le Feature Lead-Free Solder
Average Ramp-Up Rate (Ts
max
 to Tp) 1.2 °C/second
Preheat: Temperature Min (Ts
min
) 120 °C
Preheat: Temperature Max (Ts
max
) 170 °C
Preheat: Time (ts
min
 to ts
max
) 65-150 seconds
Time Maintained Above: Temperature (T
L
) 217 °C
Time Maintained Above: Time (t
L
) 45-90 seconds
Peak/Classi昀椀cation Temperature (Tp) 235 - 245 °C
Time Within 5 °C of Actual Peak Temperature (tp) 20-40 seconds

• XLamp XP-C LED order codes specify only a minimum 昀氀ux bin and not a maximum. Cree LED may ship reels in 昀氀ux bins higher than the minimum
speci昀椀ed by the order code without advance notice. Shipments will always adhere to the chromaticity bin restrictions speci昀椀ed by the order code.
APPENDIX - ORDER CODES NOT FOR NEW DESIGNS
The following order codes are active and valid order codes, but higher performance options are also available. Please see page 3 for
order codes of XLamp XP-C LEDs that could serve as alternatives for the order codes set forth below.
Minimum Luminous Flux
(lm) @ 350 mA
Chromaticity Regions Order Codes
Group Flux (lm)
Q2 87.4
WA, WB, WC, WD, WE, WF, WG, WH, WJ, WK, WM, WN, WP XPCWHT-L1-0000-00A01
WC, WD, WF, WG XPCWHT-L1-0000-00A02
WC, WD, WF, WG, WH, WJ, WN, WP XPCWHT-L1-0000-00A03
Q3 93.9
WA, WB, WC, WD, WE, WF, WG, WH, WJ, WK, WM, WN, WP XPCWHT-L1-0000-00B01
WC, WD, WF, WG XPCWHT-L1-0000-00B02
WC, WD, WF, WG, WH, WJ, WN, WP XPCWHT-L1-0000-00B03
Q4 100
WA, WB, WC, WD, WE, WF, WG, WH, WJ, WK, WM, WN, WP XPCWHT-L1-0000-00C01
WC, WD, WF, WG XPCWHT-L1-0000-00C02
WC, WD, WF, WG, WH, WJ, WN, WP XPCWHT-L1-0000-00C03
Q5 107
WA, WB, WC, WD, WE, WF, WG, WH, WJ, WK, WM, WN, WP XPCWHT-L1-0000-00D01
WC, WD, WF, WG XPCWHT-L1-0000-00D02
WC, WD, WF, WG, WH, WJ, WN, WP XPCWHT-L1-0000-00D03
R4 130
WA, WB, WC, WD, WE, WF, WG, WH, WJ, WK, WM, WN, WP XPCWHT-L1-0000-00G01
WC, WD, WF, WG XPCWHT-L1-0000-00G02
XLAMP® XP-C LED
© 2008-2023 Cree LED. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo, XLamp®, and the Cree LED logo are
registered trademarks of Cree LED. UL® and the UL logo are registered trademarks of UL LLC.
CLD-DS19
REV 19 35
Notes:
• Cree LED maintains a tolerance of ±7% on 昀氀ux and power measurements, ±0.005 on chromaticity (CCx, CCy) measurements and a tolerance of ±2
on CRI measurements. See the Measurements section (page 27).
• XLamp XP-C LED order codes specify only a minimum 昀氀ux bin and not a maximum. Cree LED may ship reels in 昀氀ux bins higher than the minimum
speci昀椀ed by the order code without advance notice. Shipments will always adhere to the chromaticity bin restrictions speci昀椀ed by the order code.
APPENDIX - ORDER CODES NOT FOR NEW DESIGNS - CONTINUED
The following order codes are active and valid order codes, but higher performance options are also available. Please see page 4 -
page 5 for order codes of XLamp XP-C LEDs that could serve as alternatives for the order codes set forth below.
Chromaticity
Minimum Luminous
Flux (lm) @ 350 mA Order Codes
Kit CCT Code Flux (lm) 70 CRI Typical
51 6200 K R4 130 XPCWHT-L1-0000-00G51
53 6000 K R4 130 XPCWHT-L1-0000-00G53
50 6200 K R4 130 XPCWHT-L1-0000-00G50
E1 6500 K R4 130 XPCWHT-L1-0000-00GE1
E2 5700 K R4 130 XPCWHT-L1-0000-00GE2
E3 5000 K
R4 130 XPCWHT-L1-0000-00GE3
R3 122 XPCWHT-L1-0000-00FE3
F4 4750 K
R4 130 XPCWHT-L1-0000-00GF4
R3 122 XPCWHT-L1-0000-00FF4
E4 4500 K
R4 130 XPCWHT-L1-0000-00GE4
R3 122 XPCWHT-L1-0000-00FE4
F5 4250 K
R3 122 XPCWHT-L1-0000-00FF5
R2 114 XPCWHT-L1-0000-00EF5
E5 4000 K
R3 122 XPCWHT-L1-0000-00FE5
R2 114 XPCWHT-L1-0000-00EE5
F6 3750 K
R3 122 XPCWHT-L1-0000-00FF6
R2 114 XPCWHT-L1-0000-00EF6
E6 3500 K
R3 122 XPCWHT-L1-0000-00FE6
R2 114 XPCWHT-L1-0000-00EE6
F7 3250 K
R2 114 XPCWHT-L1-0000-00EF7
Q5 107 XPCWHT-L1-0000-00DF7
E7 3000 K
R2 114 XPCWHT-L1-0000-00EE7
Q5 107 XPCWHT-L1-0000-00DE7
F8 2850 K
R2 114 XPCWHT-L1-0000-00EF8
Q5 107 XPCWHT-L1-0000-00DF8
E8 2700 K
R2 114 XPCWHT-L1-0000-00EE8
Q5 107 XPCWHT-L1-0000-00DE8
XLAMP® XP-C LED
© 2008-2023 Cree LED. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo, XLamp®, and the Cree LED logo are
registered trademarks of Cree LED. UL® and the UL logo are registered trademarks of UL LLC.
CLD-DS19
REV 19 36
Notes:
• Cree LED maintains a tolerance of ±7% on 昀氀ux and power measurements, ±0.005 on chromaticity (CCx, CCy) measurements and a tolerance of ±2
on CRI measurements. See the Measurements section (page 27).
• XLamp XP-C LED order codes specify only a minimum 昀氀ux bin and not a maximum. Cree LED may ship reels in 昀氀ux bins higher than the minimum
speci昀椀ed by the order code without advance notice. Shipments will always adhere to the chromaticity bin restrictions speci昀椀ed by the order code.
APPENDIX - ORDER CODES NOT FOR NEW DESIGNS - CONTINUED
The following order codes are active and valid order codes, but higher performance options are also available. Please see page 6 for
order codes of XLamp XP-C LEDs that could serve as alternatives for the order codes set forth below.
Color
Minimum Luminous Flux
(@ 350 mA
Dominant Wavelength (nm)
Order CodesMinimum Maximum
Group Flux (lm) Group DWL (nm) Group DWL (nm)
Blue
J 23.5
B3 465 B6 485 XPCBLU-L1-0000-00W01
B3 465 B5 480 XPCBLU-L1-0000-00W02
B4 470 B5 480 XPCBLU-L1-0000-00W05
K2 30.6
B3 465 B6 485 XPCBLU-L1-0000-00Y01
B3 465 B5 480 XPCBLU-L1-0000-00Y02
B4 470 B5 480 XPCBLU-L1-0000-00Y05
Color
Minimum Luminous Flux
(@ 350 mA
Dominant Wavelength (nm)
Order CodesMinimum Maximum
Group Flux (lm) Group DWL (nm) Group DWL (nm)
Green
N3 56.8
G2 520 G4 535 XPCGRN-L1-0000-00501
G2 520 G3 530 XPCGRN-L1-0000-00502
G3 525 G4 535 XPCGRN-L1-0000-00503
N4 62.0
G2 520 G4 535 XPCGRN-L1-0000-00601
G2 520 G3 530 XPCGRN-L1-0000-00602
G3 525 G4 535 XPCGRN-L1-0000-00603
P2 67.2
G2 520 G4 535 XPCGRN-L1-0000-00701
G2 520 G3 530 XPCGRN-L1-0000-00702
G3 525 G4 535 XPCGRN-L1-0000-00703
P3 73.9
G2 520 G4 535 XPCGRN-L1-0000-00801
G2 520 G3 530 XPCGRN-L1-0000-00802
G3 525 G4 535 XPCGRN-L1-0000-00803
P4 80.6
G2 520 G4 535 XPCGRN-L1-0000-00901
G2 520 G3 530 XPCGRN-L1-0000-00902
G3 525 G4 535 XPCGRN-L1-0000-00903
XLAMP® XP-C LED
© 2008-2023 Cree LED. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo, XLamp®, and the Cree LED logo are
registered trademarks of Cree LED. UL® and the UL logo are registered trademarks of UL LLC.
CLD-DS19
REV 19 37
Notes:
• Cree LED maintains a tolerance of ±7% on 昀氀ux and power measurements, ±0.005 on chromaticity (CCx, CCy) measurements and a tolerance of ±2
on CRI measurements. See the Measurements section (page 27).
• XLamp XP-C LED order codes specify only a minimum 昀氀ux bin and not a maximum. Cree LED may ship reels in 昀氀ux bins higher than the minimum
speci昀椀ed by the order code without advance notice. Shipments will always adhere to the chromaticity bin restrictions speci昀椀ed by the order code.
APPENDIX - ORDER CODES NOT FOR NEW DESIGNS - CONTINUED
The following order codes are active and valid order codes, but higher performance options are also available. Please see page 7 and
page 8 for order codes of XLamp XP-C LEDs that could serve as alternatives for the order codes set forth below.
Color
Minimum Luminous Flux
(@ 350 mA
Dominant Wavelength (nm)
Order CodesMinimum Maximum
Group Flux (lm) Group DWL (nm) Group DWL (nm)
Red-Orange
N2 51.7
O3 610 O4 620 XPCRDO-L1-0000-00401
O3 610 O3 615 XPCRDO-L1-0000-00402
O4 615 O4 620 XPCRDO-L1-0000-00403
N3 56.8
O3 610 O4 620 XPCRDO-L1-0000-00501
O3 610 O3 615 XPCRDO-L1-0000-00502
O4 615 O4 620 XPCRDO-L1-0000-00503
N4 62.0
O3 610 O4 620 XPCRDO-L1-0000-00601
O3 610 O3 615 XPCRDO-L1-0000-00602
O4 615 O4 620 XPCRDO-L1-0000-00603
P2 67.2
O3 610 O4 620 XPCRDO-L1-0000-00701
O3 610 O3 615 XPCRDO-L1-0000-00702
O4 615 O4 620 XPCRDO-L1-0000-00703
Color
Minimum Luminous Flux
(@ 350 mA
Calculated Minimum
Luminous Flux
@ 125 mA*
Dominant Wavelength (nm)
Order CodesMinimum Maximum
Group Flux (lm) Flux (lm) Group DWL (nm) Group DWL (nm)
Red
M2 39.8 15.2
R2 620 R3 630 XPCRED-L1-0000-00201
R2 620 R2 625 XPCRED-L1-0000-00202
M3 45.7 17.5
R2 620 R3 630 XPCRED-L1-0000-00301
R2 620 R2 625 XPCRED-L1-0000-00302
N2 51.7 19.7
R2 620 R3 630 XPCRED-L1-0000-00401
R2 620 R2 625 XPCRED-L1-0000-00402
N3 56.8 21.7
R2 620 R3 630 XPCRED-L1-0000-00501
R2 620 R2 625 XPCRED-L1-0000-00502